
 Project Name:

 Project No. : PRJ‐22‐000041

 Bid Opening Date:  June 11, 2024 1:00 P.M. 
BID #1  BID #2

Item 
Number

Schedule 
Item

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL 

A1 104‐000 Minor Change EST 1.00 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                 10,000.00$                  10,000.00$              10,000.00$            10,000.00$             
A2 105‐000 Record Drawings (Min. Bid $500.00) LS 1.00 500.00$                500.00$                       1,295.00$                     1,295.00$                500.00$                 500.00$                  
A3 107‐000 SPCC Plan LS 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                    1,110.00$                     1,110.00$                500.00$                 500.00$                  
A4 109‐000 Mobilization LS 1.00 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                 35,000.00$                  35,000.00$              30,000.00$            30,000.00$             
A5 110‐000 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                    1,500.00$                     1,500.00$                1,000.00$              1,000.00$               
A6 110‐005 Flaggers HR 480.00 70.00$                  33,600.00$                 68.00$                          32,640.00$              70.00$                   33,600.00$             
A7 201‐000 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                    1,955.00$                     1,955.00$                5,000.00$              5,000.00$               
A8 202‐000 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                    15,160.00$                  15,160.00$              5,000.00$              5,000.00$               
A9 205‐000 Potholing EA 16.00 500.00$                8,000.00$                    690.00$                        11,040.00$              250.00$                 4,000.00$               
A10 209‐200 Trench Safety System LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                    500.00$                        500.00$                    2,250.00$              2,250.00$               
A11 213‐000 Utility Coordination LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                    1,325.00$                     1,325.00$                1.00$                     1.00$                      
A12 402‐000 Gravel Base TN 1265.00 30.00$                  37,950.00$                 40.50$                          51,232.50$              40.00$                   50,600.00$             
A13 404‐000 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 155.00 50.00$                  7,750.00$                    40.00$                          6,200.00$                40.00$                   6,200.00$               
A14 504‐000 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64‐22 TN 320.00 185.00$                59,200.00$                 185.00$                        59,200.00$              170.00$                 54,400.00$             
A15 504‐070 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 1390.00 15.00$                  20,850.00$                 6.25$                            8,687.50$                16.00$                   22,240.00$             
A16 705‐148 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 1.00 7,500.00$             7,500.00$                    6,650.00$                     6,650.00$                9,000.00$              9,000.00$               
A17 705‐610 Epoxy Lining Treatment for Manhole EA 2.00 4,000.00$             8,000.00$                    3,500.00$                     7,000.00$                7,000.00$              14,000.00$             
A18 708‐050 Connect to Existing Pipe EA 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                    600.00$                        600.00$                    900.00$                 900.00$                  
A19 720‐001 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 1‐1/4 In. Diam. LF 930.00 25.00$                  23,250.00$                 41.00$                          38,130.00$              48.00$                   44,640.00$             
A20 720‐002 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 2 In. Diam. LF 1205.00 40.00$                  48,200.00$                 50.00$                          60,250.00$              48.00$                   57,840.00$             
A21 721‐801 Grinder System Service Stubout EA 30.00 750.00$                22,500.00$                 750.00$                        22,500.00$              2,000.00$              60,000.00$             
A22 801‐015 Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                    680.00$                        680.00$                    5,000.00$              5,000.00$               
A23 801‐025 Silt Fence LF 2100.00 6.00$                    12,600.00$                 3.70$                            7,770.00$                2.00$                     4,200.00$               
A24 801‐055

g, g, g
Mix SY 200.00 7.00$                    1,400.00$                    14.00$                          2,800.00$                10.00$                   2,000.00$               

A25 802‐300 Topsoil Type A CY 15.00 65.00$                  975.00$                       105.00$                        1,575.00$                85.00$                   1,275.00$               
A26 802‐415 Property Restoration EST 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                    1,650.00$                     1,650.00$                15,000.00$            15,000.00$             

SUB‐TOTAL  348,275.00$               386,450.00$            439,146.00$          

Tax @ 9.8% 34,130.95$                 37,872.10$              43,036.31$             

TOTAL BID 382,405.95$               424,322.10$            482,182.31$          

253‐851‐3290

Pape & Sons Construction, Inc.

kathyi@papeinc.com

BID TABULATIONS 

6th Avenue Sewer Extension 

Kathy IrishOPINION OF PROBABLE
BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Odyssey Contracting LLC
Jared Williamson

jared@odyssey‐contracting.com

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in 
determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
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 Project Name:

 Project No. : PRJ‐22‐000041

 Bid Opening Date:  June 11, 2024 1:00 P.M. 

Item 
Number

Schedule 
Item

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE   TOTAL 

A1 104‐000 Minor Change EST 1.00 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                
A2 105‐000 Record Drawings (Min. Bid $500.00) LS 1.00 500.00$                500.00$                      
A3 107‐000 SPCC Plan LS 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   
A4 109‐000 Mobilization LS 1.00 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                
A5 110‐000 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   
A6 110‐005 Flaggers HR 480.00 70.00$                  33,600.00$                
A7 201‐000 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A8 202‐000 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A9 205‐000 Potholing EA 16.00 500.00$                8,000.00$                   
A10 209‐200 Trench Safety System LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A11 213‐000 Utility Coordination LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   
A12 402‐000 Gravel Base TN 1265.00 30.00$                  37,950.00$                
A13 404‐000 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 155.00 50.00$                  7,750.00$                   
A14 504‐000 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64‐22 TN 320.00 185.00$                59,200.00$                
A15 504‐070 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 1390.00 15.00$                  20,850.00$                
A16 705‐148 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 1.00 7,500.00$             7,500.00$                   
A17 705‐610 Epoxy Lining Treatment for Manhole EA 2.00 4,000.00$             8,000.00$                   
A18 708‐050 Connect to Existing Pipe EA 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   
A19 720‐001 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 1‐1/4 In. Diam. LF 930.00 25.00$                  23,250.00$                
A20 720‐002 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 2 In. Diam. LF 1205.00 40.00$                  48,200.00$                
A21 721‐801 Grinder System Service Stubout EA 30.00 750.00$                22,500.00$                
A22 801‐015 Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                   
A23 801‐025 Silt Fence LF 2100.00 6.00$                    12,600.00$                
A24 801‐055

g, g, g
Mix SY 200.00 7.00$                    1,400.00$                   

A25 802‐300 Topsoil Type A CY 15.00 65.00$                  975.00$                      
A26 802‐415 Property Restoration EST 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                   

SUB‐TOTAL  348,275.00$              

Tax @ 9.8% 34,130.95$                

TOTAL BID 382,405.95$              

BID TABULATIONS 

6th Avenue Sewer Extension 

OPINION OF PROBABLE
BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in 
determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

BID #3 BID #4

 UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL 

10,000.00$       10,000.00$                 10,000.00$       10,000.00$                

500.00$            500.00$                       500.00$            500.00$                      

500.00$            500.00$                       1,000.00$         1,000.00$                  

25,000.00$       25,000.00$                 43,000.00$       43,000.00$                

1,000.00$         1,000.00$                   2,000.00$         2,000.00$                  

96.00$              46,080.00$                 80.00$              38,400.00$                

3,000.00$         3,000.00$                   7,500.00$         7,500.00$                  

3,800.00$         3,800.00$                   2,000.00$         2,000.00$                  

1,200.00$         19,200.00$                 500.00$            8,000.00$                  

1,000.00$         1,000.00$                   1,000.00$         1,000.00$                  

3,000.00$         3,000.00$                   1,000.00$         1,000.00$                  

52.00$              65,780.00$                 42.00$              53,130.00$                

52.00$              8,060.00$                   60.00$              9,300.00$                  

187.50$            60,000.00$                 240.00$            76,800.00$                

19.00$              26,410.00$                 8.25$                 11,467.50$                

6,800.00$         6,800.00$                   6,500.00$         6,500.00$                  

6,842.50$         13,685.00$                 6,000.00$         12,000.00$                

3,600.00$         3,600.00$                   2,000.00$         2,000.00$                  

45.00$              41,850.00$                 50.00$              46,500.00$                

45.00$              54,225.00$                 50.00$              60,250.00$                

1,234.00$         37,020.00$                 1,500.00$         45,000.00$                

400.00$            400.00$                       1,000.00$         1,000.00$                  

9.00$                 18,900.00$                 7.00$                 14,700.00$                

25.00$              5,000.00$                   18.00$              3,600.00$                  

95.00$              1,425.00$                   65.00$              975.00$                      

7,000.00$         7,000.00$                   6,000.00$         6,000.00$                  

463,235.00$               463,622.50$              

45,397.03$                 45,435.01$                

508,632.03$               509,057.51$              

Black Hills Excavating
Greg Cline

greg@blackhillsexcavating.com

Rognlin's, Inc.
Katie Snodgrass

bids@rognlins.com
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 Project Name:

 Project No. : PRJ‐22‐000041

 Bid Opening Date:  June 11, 2024 1:00 P.M. 

Item 
Number

Schedule 
Item

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE   TOTAL 

A1 104‐000 Minor Change EST 1.00 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                
A2 105‐000 Record Drawings (Min. Bid $500.00) LS 1.00 500.00$                500.00$                      
A3 107‐000 SPCC Plan LS 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   
A4 109‐000 Mobilization LS 1.00 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                
A5 110‐000 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   
A6 110‐005 Flaggers HR 480.00 70.00$                  33,600.00$                
A7 201‐000 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A8 202‐000 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A9 205‐000 Potholing EA 16.00 500.00$                8,000.00$                   
A10 209‐200 Trench Safety System LS 1.00 5,000.00$             5,000.00$                   
A11 213‐000 Utility Coordination LS 1.00 2,500.00$             2,500.00$                   
A12 402‐000 Gravel Base TN 1265.00 30.00$                  37,950.00$                
A13 404‐000 Crushed Surfacing Top Course TN 155.00 50.00$                  7,750.00$                   
A14 504‐000 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64‐22 TN 320.00 185.00$                59,200.00$                
A15 504‐070 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 1390.00 15.00$                  20,850.00$                
A16 705‐148 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 1.00 7,500.00$             7,500.00$                   
A17 705‐610 Epoxy Lining Treatment for Manhole EA 2.00 4,000.00$             8,000.00$                   
A18 708‐050 Connect to Existing Pipe EA 1.00 1,000.00$             1,000.00$                   
A19 720‐001 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 1‐1/4 In. Diam. LF 930.00 25.00$                  23,250.00$                
A20 720‐002 PVC Sewer Force Main Pipe 2 In. Diam. LF 1205.00 40.00$                  48,200.00$                
A21 721‐801 Grinder System Service Stubout EA 30.00 750.00$                22,500.00$                
A22 801‐015 Erosion/Water Pollution Control LS 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                   
A23 801‐025 Silt Fence LF 2100.00 6.00$                    12,600.00$                
A24 801‐055

g, g, g
Mix SY 200.00 7.00$                    1,400.00$                   

A25 802‐300 Topsoil Type A CY 15.00 65.00$                  975.00$                      
A26 802‐415 Property Restoration EST 1.00 2,000.00$             2,000.00$                   

SUB‐TOTAL  348,275.00$              

Tax @ 9.8% 34,130.95$                

TOTAL BID 382,405.95$              

BID TABULATIONS 

6th Avenue Sewer Extension 

OPINION OF PROBABLE
BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

These bid results are for Contractors information only.  These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in 
determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

BID #5 BID #6

 UNIT PRICE   TOTAL   UNIT PRICE   TOTAL 

10,000.00$       10,000.00$                 10,000.00$       10,000.00$                

500.00$            500.00$                       500.00$            500.00$                      

1,000.00$         1,000.00$                   500.00$            500.00$                      

3,000.00$         3,000.00$                   76,000.00$       76,000.00$                

800.00$            800.00$                       35,000.00$       35,000.00$                

157.80$            75,744.00$                 73.00$              35,040.00$                

1,900.00$         1,900.00$                   2,500.00$         2,500.00$                  

92,000.00$       92,000.00$                 90,000.00$       90,000.00$                

250.00$            4,000.00$                   600.00$            9,600.00$                  

2,000.00$         2,000.00$                   1,300.00$         1,300.00$                  

1,700.00$         1,700.00$                   55.00$              55.00$                        

19.00$              24,035.00$                 37.00$              46,805.00$                

60.00$              9,300.00$                   37.00$              5,735.00$                  

299.00$            95,680.00$                 209.00$            66,880.00$                

12.00$              16,680.00$                 6.50$                 9,035.00$                  

2,750.00$         2,750.00$                   4,500.00$         4,500.00$                  

4,500.00$         9,000.00$                   4,500.00$         9,000.00$                  

875.00$            875.00$                       1,600.00$         1,600.00$                  

38.00$              35,340.00$                 38.00$              35,340.00$                

40.00$              48,200.00$                 97.00$              116,885.00$              

3,100.00$         93,000.00$                 520.00$            15,600.00$                

2,500.00$         2,500.00$                   10,000.00$       10,000.00$                

4.50$                 9,450.00$                   4.00$                 8,400.00$                  

5.00$                 1,000.00$                   11.00$              2,200.00$                  

35.00$              525.00$                       93.00$              1,395.00$                  

800.00$            800.00$                       1,300.00$         1,300.00$                  

541,779.00$               595,170.00$              

53,094.34$                 58,326.66$                

594,873.34$               653,496.66$              

FTS Excavation
Beverly Sharp

bids@fts‐excavation.com

Northwest Cascade, Inc.
Charlotte Baskett

charlottebaskett@nwcascade.com
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